-2ty

RESOLUTION No. & 7 — 2

WHEREAS the EMS County Award — HRS Fund received money from
the general fund to pay for check charges,

WHERE these funds were not anticipated in the 1987-88 budget
for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners
of Nassau County , Florida in regular session duly assembled
on the 11th day of October, 1988, the following budget amendment
pursuant to section 129.06(2)(d) of the‘Florida Statutes be
adopted this 11lth day of October, 1988,

REVENUE
118-381-101-001 Transfer In~General Fund $ 53,00
APPROPRIATIONS
118-163-52-101 Misc Operating $ 53.00

ADOPTED this 11th day of October, 1988.

%%%{’m

CHATRMAN

e

f”“ATTEST~ :




